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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.5   Corn, Bu. 238,000 182 43,316,000 10 Henry 

Number of Farms:   1,473 3  Soybeans, Bu. 154,300 47 7,252,100 9 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 1,900 63 119,700 65 

 

   

  

 

Less than $10,000  583   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   343   Alfalfa Hay, T. 8,300 4.7 39,010 3  

$100,000 or more  547   Other Hay. T. 1,100 2.0 2,200 39  

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 529   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 600   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 143,800  5  

500 or more Acres 344   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 30,400  7  

Land in Farms, Acres 489,903 7  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 6,500  19  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,950 38        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $201,511 38  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $147,910 26  Crops  237,960  9  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $69,854 50  Livestock  55,804  4  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.2   Corn, Bu. 361,500 178 64,347,000 2 Iroquois 

Number of Farms:   1,471 4  Soybeans, Bu. 245,000 51 12,495,000 3 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 8,300 73 605,900 27 

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  439   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   358   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A     

$100,000 or more  674   Other Hay. T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 411   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 627   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 50,400  34  

500 or more Acres 433   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 16,400  20  

Land in Farms, Acres 677,803 1  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A    

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,032 34        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $284,529 7  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $165,146 16  Crops  350,131  2  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $136,354 2  Livestock  24,974  25  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.1   Corn, Bu. 30,000 152 4,560,000 87 Jackson 

Number of Farms:   810 42  Soybeans, Bu. 79,100 44 3,480,400 59 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 13,900 47 653,300 23 

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  528   Sorghum, Bu. 2,400 98 235,000 3  

$10,000 - $99,999   156   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A     

$100,000 or more  126   Other Hay. T. 6,300 2.4 15,120 9  

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 322   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 383   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 5,100  89  

500 or more Acres 105   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 12,400  33  

Land in Farms, Acres 224,414 57  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 6,900  15  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,798 94        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $75,101 91  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $55,745 93  Crops  68,065  81  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $26,150 89  Livestock  7,201  69  

 


